## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

## NABAJYOTI COLLEGE, KALGACHIA

P.O. Kalgachia. Dist. Barpeta, Assam, Pin-781319 Estd.- 1971

From,

Dr. Shahjahan Ali Ahmed M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D. Principal /Secretary



Ph.03666 295354 (O) 99540 90780 (M) Email:nabajyoticollege@gmail.com shahjahan\_max@yahoo.co.in

Memo No:

Date: 17-02-2024

## Interview schedule for Assistant Professor at Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia

All concerned applicants for the post of Assistant Professor in the Department of Chemistry of Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia are informed to attend the interview as per following schedule:

Date	Subject	Category	Time	Venue
22/02/2024	Chemistry	UR	10 AM	Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia

Principal

Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia Nabajyoti College, Kalgachia Date: A.F. Jos J. 2024